

Contact: Jim Chambless

Phone 469-467-5533

Fax 469-241-9563

JChambless@bealservice.com

Beal Service Corporation 6000 Legacy Drive 4th Floor Plano, TX 75024 Phone 469-467-5000 www.bealbank.com

For release at 9:00 a.m. Central time, November 15, 2006

2007 Beal Bank Dallas Regional Science and Engineering Fair Announces Call For Judges

Fair celebrates 50 years of tradition, hundreds of judges, thousands of students

Dallas—The Beal Bank Dallas Regional Science and Engineering Fair today announced the Call for Judges for the 50th annual competition. "Our volunteer judges help pass on a tradition of scientific exploration to a new generation," commented Fred Olness, Professor of Physics at SMU and co-director of the Fair. Information will be sent to former Fair judges and companies sponsoring special awards; volunteers may also sign up for consideration at the Fair's website, www.DallasScienceFair.org.

Since the first Dallas Regional Science and Engineering Fair in 1958, the event has grown into one of the largest regional student fairs in the United States. In 2006, approximately 800 students from eight counties entered the Fair, and close to 1,000 students are expected to participate this year. That means more judges than ever are needed. "We'll need more than 300 judges from area businesses, professional organizations and schools to review the entries for creative ability, skill of execution, and thoroughness and clarity of scientific thought," Olness stated. He emphasized that judges not only rate the projects, but also mentor the students.

The mentoring is as important as the competing; sometimes a little encouragement can help a student become very successful. "[It was] one of the best experiences of my life!" commented Dean Tuck, a former participant. Tuck continued his project for 5 years, culminating in a first place regional award and a trip to the International Science Fair. He is now pursuing a degree in geosciences at UT-Dallas.

The Science Fair experience can be enduring and life-changing. "Though some might not think so, honorable mentions are important to kids," comments Dr. Dennise Richardson, a long-time Fair judge. "When I was in junior high school, I won an honorable mention in a science fair. I remember it clearly. I

went on to get a Ph.D. in cellular biology."

"For me, my love of science all began with the science fair," remarked Heather Zidow, a biology pre-med student at the University of Texas at Austin. As noted by these and other experiences highlighted on the Fair's website at www.DallasScienceFair.org, the advantages of Science Fair include the opportunity to travel, meet other young scientists, and learn presentation and public speaking skills, in addition to the educational benefits.

Beal Bank is a 10-year sponsor of the Fair, which provides an annual venue for Dallas-area middle-and high-school children to demonstrate their scientific expertise. Students in the Junior and Senior divisions (grades 7-12) submit entries in 30 different categories, from math and chemistry to zoology and behavioral and social sciences. Student winners and their teachers are eligible for prizes and cash awards. Top winners represent their schools and the Dallas community at the International Science & Engineering Fair (ISEF). Molly Curl, Senior Vice President of Beal Service Corporation, noted that, "Beal Bank's commitment to excellence in science and mathematics is unwavering, and we are pleased to serve as the title sponsor of the Dallas Regional Science and Engineering Fair. We look forward to helping make the 50th-anniversary Fair a special event for the students, teachers and judges."

The 50th Beal Bank Dallas Regional Science and Engineering Fair will take place March 24-25, 2007, in the Automobile Building at Fair Park. For more information, please visit the Fair's website at www.DallasScienceFair.org or call 214-768-2495.

###

About Beal Bank: Beal Bank, based in Dallas, Texas, with deposit branches in Texas and California, was founded in 1988 and is a state-chartered savings bank. With a well-earned reputation as a stable, strongly capitalized financial institution, the Bank provides high rates on certificates of deposits. Through affiliates CSG Investments, Inc., Loan Acquisition Corporation, and Beal Mortgage Services, Beal Bank is active in commercial real estate acquisition and development; individual loan and loan portfolio acquisition; and financing and funding loans and participations in loans secured by tangible assets in such industries as real estate; gaming and lodging; energy, power and gas; manufacturing; timber; and transportation and distribution. As of September 30, 2006, the Bank had assets approaching \$2.0 billion. The Bank's "tier one" capital, or net worth, is more than 35% of assets, or more than seven times the FDIC standard of 5% for a well-capitalized bank. Beal Bank is a member of the FDIC and is an Equal Housing Lender.